Parowan City Shade Tree Commission Agenda Parowan City Office – 35 East 100 South March 3, 2022 – 6:00 P.M.

| 1 | Cal | l To | $\bigcap rc$ | l⊳r |
|----|-----|------|--------------|-----|
| 1. | Cai | ııu | OIL | ı |

- 2. Approval of Minutes February 3, 2022
- 3. Update on meeting with Parowan High School regarding tree bid Mayor Halterman
- 4. Field Trip Update Ron Roth
- 5. Member Reports
- 6. Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I hereby certify that on the 1st of March, 2022, I posted a copy of the foregoing agenda at the Parowan City Office, Parowan City Library and on the State Website. Those needing special assistance accommodations, please call the City Office for more information at 435-477-3331.

| Judy Schiers, Secretary | |
|-------------------------|--|